	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECC 10 - 0 1 -	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → → 10256	6174
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	rease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mats Karlin Stefan Svedjenas	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Autoliv Development AB
	9-76-03 (SEP 26 2003)	Internal Address:
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: S-447 83 Vårgårda
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Vårgårda Country/State: Sweden Zip: S-447
	Execution Date: September 2, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/645,355 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Craig Metcalf, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
10/01/20	Internal Address: 03 kilebrahl 0000088 10645355	⊠ Enclosed
01 FC:80		Authorized to charge (any deficiencies) to deposit account
	Street Address: <u>Gateway Tower West</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	15 West South Temple, Suite 900	
i	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101	13-0763
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Craig Metcalf Name of Person Signing	September 23, 2003 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

1.

Docket Number (Optional) 3390.2.16

We, <u>Mats Karlin</u>, <u>Stefan Svedienas</u>, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>AN INFLATOR</u>

\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on,
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed onand

Whereas, <u>Autoliv Development AB</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>S-447-83</u>

Vă<u>rqărda, Sweden</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2 day of September, 2003, at Vargarda.

Wat Cashin

Kungsgatan 1427-C SE-447 68 Vargarda

Sweden 3'C

Executed this 2 day of September, 2003, at

Stefan Svedjenas/ Drottninggatan 54 C SE-441 31 Alingsas

Sweden

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0254